AGENDA NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the LaGrange County Council will meet at the LaGrange County Office Building, 114 W. Michigan Street, LaGrange, Indiana, on Monday, August 9, 2021 at 8:30 a.m. The public is invited to attend. The Council may impose reasonable restrictions on the number of attendees to control audience density in consideration of the existing COVID-19 national emergency

The LaGrange County Council will meet with the following proposed agenda:

8:30 A.M.	LIT – Public safety – money for Township fire
	Commissioners, Cumulative Capital Development, Major Moves, Riverboat, Rainy
	Day Fund, Public Safety Tax, Lambright Property, Gifts to Animal Shelter,
	2022 Salary Recommendations
	Parks and Recreation, Parks Non-reverting, Summer Day Camp
	Superior Court, Probation, Probation User Fees, Jury Pay, Alcohol & Drug Court Program, Drug Court, Grant approval
	Highway, Local Road & Street, Cumulative Bridge, Special LOIT, Landfill
	Circuit Court, Probation User Fees, Home Detention, Jury Pay
9:00 A.M.	ARC – Deb Seman – budget presentation
	Sheriff, Communications, Various Funds
	Emergency Management, Emergency Planning & Right to Know
	Clerk, Election, Voter Registration, Clerk's Records Perpetuation, Clerk's IV-D
	Surveyor, Drainage Board, Section Corner Perpetuation
	Plan, Zoning Compliance
10:00 A.M.	Redevelopment Commission
	Weights & Measures
	Soil & Water Conservation
12:00 Noon	Lunch
1:00 P.M.	Review estimated property tax levy limits and reductions due to circuit breakers for taxing units.
	Prosecutor, Prosecutor IV-D, Deferral, Pretrial Diversion, Prosecutor IV-D
	Incentive, Victim's Assistance Grant
	Building, Contractor Registration, Unsafe Buildings
	Health, Local Health Maintenance, Local Health Trust, Immunization Donation
2:00 P.M.	Extension
	Coroner
	Veteran's Service Officer
	Maintenance, Gazebo
	Assessor, Reassessment, Sales Disclosure

Information Technology, Information Technology Equipment GIS, GIS Perpetuation
Recorder, Recorder's Records Perpetuation, County Identification Security
Treasurer
Council
EDIT, Public Defender Board, Convention, Visitors, & Recreation - Charles Ashcraft
Auditor, Non Motor Vehicle, Auditor's Ineligible Deduction, Plat Book, User Fee
Transfers, Additional Appropriations, Legal Claims, Minutes, Committee Reports

Any and all other business to properly come before the Board, including old or unscheduled business.

The County of LaGrange does not discriminate because of disability in the admission to, or treatment or employment in, its programs or activities. The LaGrange County Engineer has been designated to coordinate compliance with nondiscrimination requirements contained in Section 35.107 of the Department of Justice Regulations. Information concerning the provisions of the Americans With Disabilities Act and the rights provided after that are available from the LaGrange County Engineer. Suggestions on how the County can better meet the needs of those persons with disabilities may be submitted to the LaGrange County Engineer, 300 E. Factory Street, LaGrange, IN 46761, or by telephone at 260-499-6408.